

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA**

**MAIN CASE No: W.P.No.3928 of 2026**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

<b>Sl. No.</b>	<b>DATE</b>	<b>ORDER</b>	<b>OFFICE NOTE</b>
	31.03.2026	<p><b><u>EVV,J</u></b></p> <p>Ms. Tasleem Fathima, learned counsel representing learned counsel for the petitioner on record, appears online and seeks time to appear physically and make submissions.</p> <p>Learned Assistant Government Pleader for Prohibition and Excise would also seeks time to obtain instructions on the aspect of change of ownership on the file of the registration authorities, pursuant to the request made by the official authorities to the Motor Vehicle Inspector for effecting transfer of ownership in favour of the auction purchaser, in respect of the vehicle auctioned and concluded on 06.12.2025.</p> <p>List this matter on 01.04.2026, under the caption 'for orders'.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><u>EVV,J</u></p> <p><i>Pvt</i></p>	<p><i>Transferred to IO folder before making corrections</i></p>